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Repair work under Samagra Shiksha Scheme

1000. Smt. Mausam B Noor:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Samagra Shiksha Scheme supports expenditure on major repairs in schools for better functionality;

(b) if so, the details of expenditure shared by Government under Samagra Shiksha Scheme in schools of West Bengal in the current year;

(c) the number of schools in which repair work was carried out and infrastructure facilities augmented in West Bengal; and

(d) whether Government has also set any target to construct toilets in schools under Swachh Bharat Vidyalaya campaign and if so, the number of toilets constructed?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SHRI JAYANT CHAUDHARY)

(a) & (b). Yes. An allocation of Rs. 47.19 crore has been approved by Project Approval Board (PAB) in respect of West Bengal for Major Repairs under Samagra Shiksha Scheme in schools during Current Financial Year (2024-25).


(c). The number of schools approved for carrying out repair work and augmenting infrastructure facilities (including Major Repair) in West Bengal under Samagra Shiksha

Scheme from 2018-19 to 2024-25 (till June 2024) is 22249.

(d). Under Swachh Bharat Swachh Vidyalaya campaign 4.17 lakh toilets in 2.61 lakh Government schools were targeted for construction and all targeted toilets were constructed.
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